ভাইরী নং-.... তারিখ্য তঃ প্রকৌঃ (সংস্থাপন) Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Housing and Public Works 16 APR 2024 -800 Admin Section-I 2024 Channel of the second Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka. আতঃ প্রঃ প্রঃ (সওস) www.mohpw.gov.bd গণপূর্ত অধিদণ্ডর, ঢাকা No. 25.00.0000.013.08.001.19- 2.39 1 8 APR 2024 Date: Og April 2024

## Government Orden unit acon Ment (সংস্থাপন) গণপূর্ত অধিদগুর, পূর্ত তবন, ঢাকা,

The undersigned is directed to inform that the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh is pleased to grant 15(fifteen) days earned leave in favour of Mr. Md. Omar Faruk, Sub-Divisional Engineer (Civil), Public Works Department to visit Japan for meet his wife Upama Akter (Senior Assistant Secretary, Ministry of Public Administration and who studied in JDS Masters programe in Tokyo, Japan) from 07/04/2024 to 21/04/2024 or nearer 15 days from the date of actual departure under the following terms and conditions:

- (a) No part of his salary will be drawn in foreign currency;
- (b) He will be accompanied by his child son (Afiq Afsan) and all expenses in this regard will be borne by himself;
- (c) He is not allowed to stay abroad beyond the approved period.
- This order is issued with the approval of the competent-authority. 2.

1042 00 2918/28 ৱক্ত প্ৰধান প্ৰকোশন 🗌 অনুলিপি অবগতির জন্য 🗌 বিধি মোতাবেক প্রয়োজনীয় ব্যবস্থা গ্রহণ করুন। 🗌 সভায় যোগদান কর্যন এবং কার্য বিবরনী অবহিত কর্য 🗋 পত্রের মর্মানুসারে প্রতিবেদন পেশ কর্রুন। তদন্ত করে মতামতসহ প্রতিবেদন দিন প্রকৌশালী No. 25.00.0000.013.08-001 19 ANTE গণপূর্ত অধিনয়র ঢাকা

Joint Secretary (Leave Substitute Officer) Ph: 02-55100733

Date: 19 April 2024

Copy for kind information and necessary action (not according to seniority)

- 1. Foreign Secretary(Senior Secretary), Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 2. H.E. The Ambassador, Embassy of Japan in Dhaka, Bangladesh.
- 3. H.E. The Ambassador, Embassy of the People's Republic of Bangladesh in Japan.
- 4. Additional Secretary (Admin-2), Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 5. Chief Engineer, Public Works Department, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 6. Director General, Department of Immigration and Passport, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 7. Executive Director, Hazrat Shah Jalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 8. PS to Hon'ble Minister, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 9. PS to Secretary, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 10. Md. Omar Faruk, Sub-Divisional Engineer (Civil), Public Works Department Dhaka Medical College Public Works Sub-Division, Dhaka.
- 11. District Accounts and Finance Officer, Manikganj.
- 12. System Analyst, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Dhaka [with request to upload the G.O. in Ministry's website].
- 13. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shah Jalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 14. Officer-in-Charge, Benapole Land Port.

Joint Secretary

(Leave Substitute Officer)

-P.T.0→

18	201 FERRIS 25781		10/2 Al 28	
	S	अपूर्वकारी ?-		n
X	লি: প্র:	છે: લિ: હ્રા:	74: 64:	জ্য: সং

Office of the Chief Engineer Public Works Department Establishment Branch-I Purta Bhaban, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.

Memo No. 25.36.0000.215.08.169.16-493

Date:22 /4/2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action according to rules:-

1. Executive Engineer, Medical Collage PWD Division, Dhaka.

2. Executive Engineer, PWD E/M MIS Division-2, Dhaka.

- 3. Director/Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 4. Chief Accounts Officer, Ministry of Housing & Public Works, 2nd 12-Storied Govt. Office Bldg. Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 5. Mr. Md. Omar Faruk, Sub-Divisional Engineer (Civil), Dhaka Medical Collage PWD Sub-Division, Dhaka.
- 6. P/F

haha 4.2024

(Nandita Rani Shaha) Superintending Engineer(Establishment) Public Works Department, Dhaka. Phone: 02-223380999

DISTA